

**ORDER BELOW EXH.17**  
**(ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY RESPONDENT)**

Heard. No say filed. Allowed as last chance.

Date : 13/03/2026  
Place: Ghodegaon

**(Shri. Avinash. M. Patil)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.